STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2011 069295

2011 DEC -2 AM 8: 44

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE RECORDER 1018525980
SENTS:

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc as nominee for Midwest Mortgage Capital, LLC its successors and assigns**, (**Assignor**), whose address is P.O. Box 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026, tel (888) 679-MERS, Min No: 100486500021097472 hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (Assignee), 270 Park Avenue 8th Floor New York, NY 10017

Any and all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to that certain Mortgage ("Mortgage") dated October 30, 2009, together with all certain evidences of indebtedness, and other documents and instruments executed and delivered by the Mortgagor in connection with the Mortgage executed by **Paul Laws**, a single man. Said Mortgage is recorded as follows:

Date of Mortgage:		October 30, 2009			
Date of Recording:		November 9, 2009			
Instrument No:		20090741999			
Clerk/Recorder's Office:	,/	Lake			
Amount:	Docu	\$111,925.00	S		
Property Address:		5520 Grant St, Merri	Ilville, IN 46410	'	annimine,
	NOTO	FFICI	AL:	Transport of the beautiful to be	ONIC REGISTION
Together with any and all oblig money due and to become du	e thereon, with interest thereo	n, and attorney's fees	and all other charges.	and all sums of the control of the c	SEAL TO SEAL T
Mortgage Electronic Registrassigns,	ation Systems, Inc as nomin	nee for Midwest Mort	gage Capital, LLC its succ	cessors and	SEALT
assigns,		BUILDER	Moine	# J& .	DELAWA ST
, , ,		-Signature and	Title of Officer Acci	Corretation	LAWARE DE
STATE OF LOUISIC	ana ss:		71201.	11/1/1	William WC.
COUNTY OF	hita	,	20		WWWWWW.
On the day of sworn, acknowledged that he/		me appeared	USC //(OYCH, who, ectronic Registration Sys	being duly	
nominee for Midwest Mortga signed and sealed on behalf of	age Capital, LLC its success	sors and assigns, and	that said Assignment of Me	ortgage was	
A CALL BY A CA	alanas	3 manufactive de une	(D 1 A :		
Notary Public	THE STATE OF THE S	My Commission Expires	Lifetime		
This Document was prepared	l by: Reisenfeld & Associat	es, LPA LLC, 3962 Red	Bank Road, Cincinnati, O	H 45227	
I affirm, under the penalties fo	r perjury, that I have taken rea	asonable care to redac	t each Social Security Num	ber in this	
document, unless required by					
MIN: 100486500021097472	MERS Phone: 1-	888-679-6377 (DIAN)	Millimin V	11111111	
Assignee's Mailing Address:	270 Park Avenue 8th Floor	, New York, NY 10017	WILLIAM B. W.C.	ADAMIN,	
11-06901-3			HAMINIMAN B. MC		
		, 00	4087	8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	
	AMOUNT \$	7			
	CASHCHAR		MI CO PUBI	. CHIRTINA	
	онеск # <u>219</u>		PUB!	CONTRAIN.	
I IRRIUKA INK 1803 KKA IRKA AKA AKA KAK 1814	OVERAGE		**************************************	198 4 1 884 18 84 1884 188 5 188 5 1885 1885	
1 (BOLDS)	COPY				
	NON-COM	13/3			
	CLERK	140			